replacement cost (as reasonably approved by County) without deduction for 17 

depreciation, and shall include coverage for theft, vandalism, malicious mischief, 18 

casualty and sprinkler leakage.  Such policy shall have a deductible not greater than 19 

Twenty- Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00).  The proceeds of such 20 

insurance shall be used for the repair or replacement of the property so insured.  21 

Upon termination of this Agreement following a casualty as set forth herein any 22 

proceeds under (a) shall be paid to Tenant and any proceeds under (b) in excess of 23